Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 07/25/2023

Welcome to 4CES.Club (a brand that is a part of KP Advisory Corp business)! These Terms and Conditions govern your use of our website and services. By accessing or using our website, you agree to abide by these terms. If you disagree with any part of these terms, please refrain from using our website.

1. Intellectual Property:

1.1. All content, materials, and resources available on the website, including but not limited to text, graphics, images, videos, and course content, are the property of 4CES.Club or its licensors and are protected by applicable intellectual property laws.

1.2. You may access and use the content and resources solely for personal and non-commercial purposes. You may not copy, modify, reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on our content without explicit written permission from 4CES.Club

2. User Accounts:

2.1. In order to access certain features of the website and enroll in courses, you may be required to create a user account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and password.

2.2. You agree to provide accurate, complete, and up-to-date information during the registration process. You must not impersonate someone else or provide false information.

2.3. You are responsible for all activities that occur under your account. If you suspect unauthorized access to your account, please notify us immediately.

3. Minors and Parental Consent:

3.1. Children under the age of 18 must obtain parental or guardian consent before using our website and enrolling in courses.

3.2. By registering for an account as a child under the age of 18, you affirm that you have obtained the necessary consent.

4. Course Enrollment and Payments:

4.1. To enroll in a course, you may be required to make a payment. All prices are displayed in USD and are subject to change without notice.

4.2. Payments are processed through secure third-party payment gateways.4CES.Club does not store credit card or payment information.

4.3. Refund policies and eligibility for course enrollment may vary and will be clearly communicated on the website.

5. Prohibited Conduct:

5.1. You must not use our website for any unlawful, harmful, or abusive purpose.5.2. You must not interfere with the proper functioning of the website or attempt to gain unauthorized access to our systems.

5.3. You must not upload or transmit any malicious code, viruses, or harmful content.

6. Third-Party Links:

6.1. Our website may contain links to third-party websites or resources. These links are provided for your convenience, but we do not endorse or control the content of such websites.

6.2. 4CES.Club is not responsible for any damages or losses incurred as a result of your interactions with third-party websites.

7. Limitation of Liability:

7.1. 4CES.Club (and KP Advisory Corp as its owner) and its affiliates shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from the use or inability to use our website or services.

- Modifications to the Terms:
 8.1. 4CES.Club reserves the right to update or modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. We will notify users of significant changes through email or prominent notice on our website.
- 9. Termination:

9.1. 4CES.Club may terminate or suspend your access to the website without notice if we believe you have violated these Terms and Conditions or applicable laws.

10. Governing Law:

10.1. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the PA USA, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

11. Subscription and Lesson Scheduling:

11.1. 4CES.Club operates on a subscription basis, allowing users to access our courses for a specified duration as outlined during the enrollment process.

11.2 Make-up Lessons: We understand that unforeseen circumstances may arise, and we strive to accommodate our clients' needs. If a client is unable to attend a scheduled lesson due to illness or force majeure events, they must inform us in advance. In such cases, we will do our best to arrange a make-up lesson at a mutually convenient time.

. 11.3 Refund Policy: Please note that our subscription fees are nonrefundable. Once a subscription is purchased, no refunds will be provided, except where required by applicable laws.

11.4 No-show Policy: If a client fails to attend a scheduled lesson without prior notice, they will not be eligible for a make-up lesson. It is essential to notify us in advance to be considered for a rescheduled lesson.

11.5 Force Majeure: Force majeure events refer to unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of either party, such as natural disasters, pandemics, or other events that make it impossible to fulfill the obligations under these Terms and Conditions. In such cases, neither party shall be held liable for any failure or delay in performance.

12. Severability:

12.1 If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is deemed invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

13. Contact Us:

13.1. If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions or our practices, please contact us at julia@4ces.club.

By using our website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them.